RESORT VILLAGE OF B-SAY-TAH

BYLAW NO. 13

A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTORS

The council for the Resort Village of B-Say-Tah in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as the Building Inspector Bylaw.
- 2. In this bylaw:
 - (a) "Act" shall mean *The Municipalities Act*;
 - (b) "Designated officer" shall mean the Administrator of the municipality or any other person who has been assigned responsibility to provide building inspection services on behalf of the Resort Village of B-Say-Tah
 - (c) "Municipality" shall mean the Resort Village of B-Say-Tah.
- 3. The Resort Village of B-Say-Tah appoints Norm Kindred, Bill Hudema, Dave Kashmere, Roy Jensen and Jack Lyster, to provide building inspection services to the citizens of the Resort Village of B-Say-Tah.
- 4. The Mayor and Administrator are authorized to enter into agreements with Norm Kindred, Bill Hudema, Dave Kashmere, Roy Jensen and Jack Lyster to provide building inspection services.

	Mayor
	Ron Cox
{Seal}	
	Administrator
	Caralen M. Okolita
Read a third time and adopted	
this 14 th day of December, 2009	
Administrator	
Caralen M. Okolita	